
SCHOOL TERM DATES 2025/26 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 

Staff Inset Monday 1st September 

Staff Inset Tuesday 2nd September 

School open for Reception 

and Year 7 pupils 
Wednesday 3rd September 

School opens for all pupils Thursday 4th September 

School closes Friday 24th  October 

Half term Monday 27th October – Friday 31st October 

Staff Inset Monday 3rd November 

School open to pupils from  Tuesday 4th November 

School closes Friday 19th December 

Winter break Monday 22nd December – Friday 2nd January 

 

SPRING TERM 2026 

Staff Inset Monday 5th January 2026 

School open to pupils from Tuesday 6th January 

Half term Monday 16th February – Friday 20th February 

School re-opens Monday 23rd February   

Last 3 days of Ramadan and 

Eid holidays 
Monday 16th March- Friday 20th March 

School open to pupils from Monday 23rd March 

Spring holiday Monday 30th March – Friday 10th April 

 

SUMMER TERM 2026 

Staff Inset Monday 13th April 

School open for pupils Tuesday 14th April 

School closed- Bank holiday Monday 4th May 

Half term Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 

School re-opens Monday 1st June 

School closes for the summer 

break 
Thursday 16th July 

Staff Inset Friday 17th July 

 

 

 

 


